Louisiana Col. (0-0) -vs- Louisiana (0-0,0-0 Sun Belt)
10/30/24 at Cajundome, Lafayette, LA

Date: 10/30/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'tdech:Prsgz Louisiana Col. 24 43 67
Site: Cajundome, Lafayette, LA Louisiana 47 44 91
Referees: John Atanassov, Tucson Grigg, Chris Ford
Louisiana Col. 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Carter,Devin * 33 5-14 3-9 7-8 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 1 20
00 Barnes,Jonothon % 29 3-10 1-3 7-8 1-4 5 2 2 4 0 0 14
23  Weinmunson,Bryce * 30 6-10 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 4 13
21  Nwaoshai,Chukwuemeke - 20 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 4 0 0 1 0 5
02 Holloway,Joseph * 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
34 Layssard,Omarion 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 3 6
11  McGhee,Jon'Quarius 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
22 Lombard,Corey 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 2
12 Williams,Kylan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
15 Tebbe,Drew 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Delean,Konnor 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Thomas,Tomario 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  Batterton,Parker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Wren,Sam 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Hardy,Bryson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Ellison,Braedyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35  Wiltz,Kevin 0+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 6-19 17-21 11-18 29 19 5 19 2 9 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 4-11 36.36 % 13-14 92.86 %
Total 22-55 40.0 % 6-19 31.6 % 17-21 81.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
Louisiana 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Fields,London * 20 4-6 1-3 3-4 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 2 12
13  Wright,Christian = 21 2-2 0-0 6-7 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 10
04 Davis,Kyndall * 17 3-7 0-3 1-3 1-5 6 0 2 2 0 1 7
02 Garnett,Kentrell = 15 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
23 Ratliff,Kyran * 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3
00 Evans,Jeremiah 22 8-10 0-0 1-3 4-7 11 2 0 2 3 1 17
08 El Moutaouakkil,Mostapha 20 7-14 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0o 17
10 Cook,Zeke 17  3-3 0-0 2-2 5-1 6 4 2 3 1 0 8
11 Davis,Koron 17 2-8 0-3 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
52 Thomas,Michael 24 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 3 4
03  White,Chancellor 20 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-65 3-21 20-29 19-24 43 19 8 12 6 7 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half
Second Half

18-34 52.94 %
16-31 51.61 %

2-11 18.18 %
1-10 10.00 %

9-16 56.25 %
11-13 84.62 %

Total

34-65 52.3 %

3-21 143 %

20-29 69.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 60 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 54 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Louisiana Col.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana

FOUL by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH
SUB IN by LOMBARD,COREY
GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JONOTHON

MISS LAYUP by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JONOTHON(in the paint)

FOUL by LOMBARD,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

TURNOVER by BARNES,JONOTHON

SUB OUT by BARNES,JONOTHON

SUB OUT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
SUB OUT by LOMBARD,COREY

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KYLAN

SUB IN by TEBBE,DREW

MISS 3PTR by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KYLAN
SUB IN by LOMBARD,COREY
FOUL by LOMBARD,COREY

REBOUND DEF by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
SUB OUT by LOMBARD,COREY

SUB IN by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

MISS JUMPER by TEBBE,DREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH(in the paint)

19:49
19:49
19:38

19:17

19:10
18:54
18:54
18:44
18:44
18:44
18:44
18:44
18:28

18:06
17:56
17:56
17:50
17:50
17:32
17:22
17:18
16:53
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:29
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:14
16:14
16:11
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:31
15:21 4-10
15:03 6-10

0-2

1-2

2-2

2-5

4-5

4-7

4-8

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,LONDON

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,LONDON

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the

H2 paint)

ASSIST by FIELDS,LONDON

BLOCK by RATLIFF,KYRAN

FOUL by RATLIFF,KYRAN
H1

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KYNDALL

BLOCK by RATLIFF,KYRAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYNDALL
H3 GOOD 3PTR by RATLIFF,KYRAN
H1

MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,KENTRELL

REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,LONDON
H3 GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,LONDON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GARNETT,KENTRELL

REBOUND DEF by GARNETT,KENTRELL

H4 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYNDALL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYNDALL

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by COOK,ZEKE

SUB IN by THOMAS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by COOK,ZEKE
H6 GOOD LAYUP by GARNETT,KENTRELL(in the paint)
H 4



14:45 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GARNETT,KENTRELL
-- ASSIST by COOK,ZEKE

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN 14:27 9-13 H4
ASSIST by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH --
14:02 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,LONDON
REBOUND DEF by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE --
GOOD JUMPER by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE(in the
paint) 13:48 11-13 H2
13:31 11-15 H4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH(in the paint) 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ZEKE
12:59 MISS 3PTR by RATLIFF,KYRAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,LONDON
12:48 SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON
12:48 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KYRAN
12:48 SUB IN by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
12:48 SUB IN by DAVIS,KORON
SUB OUT by TEBBE,DREW 12:48
SUB IN by BARNES,JONOTHON 12:48
12:48 SUB OUT by COOK,ZEKE
12:48 SUB IN by EVANS,JEREMIAH
FOUL by CARTER,DEVIN 12:35
12:35 11-16 H5 GOOD FT by THOMAS,MICHAEL
12:35 SUB OUT by GARNETT,KENTRELL
12:35 SUB IN by WHITE,CHANCELLOR
12:35 11-17 H6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by BARNES,JONOTHON 12:15
12:07 TURNOVER by THOMAS,MICHAEL
STEAL by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE 12:07
MISS LAYUP by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE(in the paint) 12:02
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JEREMIAH
11:55 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KORON
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH --
TURNOVER by CARTER,DEVIN 11:45
11:45 STEAL by EVANS,JEREMIAH
11:32 MISS LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
BLOCK by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE 11:32

== REBOUND OFF by EVANS,JEREMIAH
11:25 11-19 H8 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

11:12 FOUL by WHITE,CHANCELLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12
11:12 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICHAEL
11:12 SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE 11:12
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KYLAN 11:12
TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH 10:55
FOUL by CARTER,DEVIN 10:50
SUB OUT by CARTER,DEVIN 10:50
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JON'QUARIUS 10:50
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KYLAN 10:42
10:42 MISS FT by DAVIS,KORON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:42 MISS FT by DAVIS,KORON
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JONOTHON ==
10:32 FOUL by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
10:28 FOUL by DAVIS,KORON
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KYLAN 10:18
10:18 BLOCK by EVANS,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:03 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
09:51 FOUL by EVANS,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by BARNES,JONOTHON 09:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KYLAN

SUB IN by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
SUB IN by LAYSSARD,OMARION
GOOD FT by BARNES,JONOTHON

SUB OUT by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE
SUB IN by THOMAS, TOMARIO

GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,JON'QUARIUS
ASSIST by BARNES,JONOTHON

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JON'QUARIUS
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TOMARIO

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, TOMARIO

REBOUND OFF by LAYSSARD,OMARION

GOOD LAYUP by LAYSSARD,OMARION(in the paint)
FOUL by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

SUB IN by LOMBARD,COREY

TURNOVER by MCGHEE,JON'QUARIUS

STEAL by LAYSSARD,OMARION

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCGHEE,JON'QUARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LAYSSARD,OMARION

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,JONOTHON(in the paint)

BLOCK by LOMBARD,COREY

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TOMARIO
SUB IN by CARTER,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JONOTHON(in the paint)

FOUL by LOMBARD,COREY

SUB OUT by BARNES,JONOTHON

SUB OUT by LOMBARD,COREY

SUB IN by DEJEAN,KONNOR

SUB IN by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

12-21 HO

12-23 H11

15-23

H8

15-25

17-25 H8

17-26
17-27

H9
H 10

19-27 HS8

19-29
21-29

H 10
H8

21-31 H10

21-33 H12

21-34 H13

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KORON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KORON
GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KORON
SUB IN by DAVIS,KYNDALL

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by EVANS,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KYNDALL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by EVANS,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by COOK,ZEKE

MISS LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK,ZEKE
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,ZEKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYNDALL
GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,ZEKE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYNDALL
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KYNDALL
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CHANCELLOR

GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
SUB OUT by WHITE,CHANCELLOR
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICHAEL



TURNOVER by LAYSSARD,OMARION

TURNOVER by MCGHEE,JON'QUARIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JON'QUARIUS
SUB IN by BATTERTON,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by CARTER,DEVIN

STEAL by LAYSSARD,OMARION
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by CARTER,DEVIN
SUB IN by WREN,SAM

MISS FT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
SUB OUT by LAYSSARD,OMARION

SUB IN by HARDY,BRYSON

FOUL by BATTERTON,PARKER

TURNOVER by HARDY,BRYSON

TURNOVER by DEJEAN,KONNOR

FOUL by BATTERTON,PARKER

SUB OUT by DEJEAN,KONNOR

SUB OUT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
SUB IN by ELLISON,BRAEDYN

SUB IN by WILTZ,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BATTERTON,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by WILTZ,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by BATTERTON,PARKER
MISS LAYUP by WILTZ,KEVIN(in the paint)

21-36

21-38

23-38

23-40

24-40

24-41
24-42
24-43

24-45

H 15

H 17

H 15

H17

H 17
H 18
H 19

H 21

MISS FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
REBOUND OFF by COOK,ZEKE
TURNOVER by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
FOUL by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMAS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KYNDALL

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYNDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by COOK,ZEKE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by FIELDS,LONDON

REBOUND DEF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KYNDALL

REBOUND DEF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYNDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by COOK,ZEKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYNDALL

SUB IN by DAVIS,KORON

SUB OUT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
SUB IN by EVANS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by FIELDS,LONDON
GOOD FT by FIELDS,LONDON
GOOD FT by FIELDS,LONDON

STEAL by THOMAS,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KORON(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,JEREMIAH

STEAL by FIELDS,LONDON
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,LONDON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOK,ZEKE
SUB IN by WHITE,CHANCELLOR

MISS FT by FIELDS,LONDON



FOUL by HARDY,BRYSON

SUB OUT by WILTZ,KEVIN
SUB IN by THOMAS, TOMARIO

MISS 3PTR by WREN,SAM

VISITORS: Louisiana Col.

24-47

H 23

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JEREMIAH

MISS FT by EVANS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by EVANS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KORON

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KORON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MICHAEL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana

SUB OUT by ELLISON,BRAEDYN
SUB OUT by WREN,SAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TOMARIO

SUB OUT by BATTERTON,PARKER

SUB OUT by HARDY,BRYSON

SUB IN by BARNES,JONOTHON

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH

SUB IN by CARTER,DEVIN

SUB IN by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
SUB IN by WEINMUNSON, BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH
GOOD LAYUP by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH

MISS FT by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JONOTHON

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,DEVIN

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KYLAN
TURNOVER by CARTER,DEVIN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49

19:33
19:33
19:33

19:27
19:15
19:10
19:10
18:58
18:30
18:20
17:47

17:39
17:33
17:03
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:51
16:23

26-47

26-49

28-49

28-51

28-53

28-54

H 21

H 23

H 21

H 23

H 25

H 26

SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KORON
SUB IN by GARNETT,KENTRELL
SUB IN by DAVIS,KYNDALL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KYNDALL

FOUL by WHITE,CHANCELLOR

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYNDALL
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCELLOR

FOUL by THOMAS,MICHAEL

BLOCK by EVANS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by GARNETT,KENTRELL

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYNDALL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,KENTRELL

REBOUND OFF by GARNETT,KENTRELL

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CHANCELLOR

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CHANCELLOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KYNDALL

GOOD FT by EVANS,JEREMIAH



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE
FOUL by BARNES,JONOTHON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KYLAN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,JONOTHON
TURNOVER by BARNES,JONOTHON

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN
FOUL by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

SUB OUT by BARNES,JONOTHON
SUB IN by TEBBE,DREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE(fastbreak)
FOUL by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE

SUB OUT by NWAOSHAI,CHUKWUEMEKE
SUB IN by LOMBARD,COREY

MISS JUMPER by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KYLAN
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KYLAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KYLAN
SUB OUT by LOMBARD,COREY
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH
SUB IN by LAYSSARD,OMARION

TURNOVER by TEBBE,DREW
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JOSEPH
SUB IN by LOMBARD,COREY

SUB OUT by TEBBE,DREW
SUB IN by BARNES,JONOTHON
FOUL by LAYSSARD,OMARION

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN

30-54

30-56
33-56

33-57

33-58

34-58
35-58

35-59

35-60

35-62

35-64

35-65

H 24

H 26
H 23

H 24

H 25

H 24
H 23

H 24

H 25

H 27

H 29

H 30

MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,KENTRELL

SUB OUT by EVANS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by GARNETT,KENTRELL
SUB OUT by WHITE,CHANCELLOR
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYNDALL

SUB IN by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
SUB IN by COOK,ZEKE

SUB IN by DAVIS,KORON

SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KORON

GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST (fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD FT by COOK,ZEKE

GOOD FT by COOK,ZEKE
FOUL by COOK,ZEKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORON

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORON

BLOCK by COOK,ZEKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KORON
REBOUND OFF by COOK,ZEKE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by FIELDS,LONDON

35-66 H 31 GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST



REBOUND OFF by LAYSSARD,OMARION
GOOD LAYUP by LAYSSARD,OMARION(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JONOTHON

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN
ASSIST by BARNES,JONOTHON

MISS JUMPER by LAYSSARD,OMARION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE
TURNOVER by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

FOUL by CARTER,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

GOOD FT by BARNES,JONOTHON
GOOD FT by BARNES,JONOTHON
REBOUND DEF by LAYSSARD,OMARION

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,JONOTHON(in the paint)

FOUL by LAYSSARD,OMARION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JONOTHON
REBOUND OFF by LAYSSARD,OMARION
GOOD LAYUP by LAYSSARD,OMARION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JONOTHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAYSSARD,OMARION

GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN
GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN

37-66

37-68

39-68

42-68

42-69
42-70
42-71
45-71

46-71
47-71

47-73

49-73

49-74

51-74
51-76

52-76
53-76

H 29

H 31

H 29

H 26

H 27
H 28
H 29
H 26

H 25
H 24

H 26

H 24

H 25

H 23
H 25

H 24
H 23

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KORON

SUB IN by WHITE,CHANCELLOR

MISS JUMPER by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK,ZEKE

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,ZEKE(in the paint)

FOUL by FIELDS,LONDON

MISS 3PTR by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

FOUL by COOK,ZEKE
TURNOVER by COOK,ZEKE
FOUL by FIELDS,LONDON
SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON
SUB IN by GARNETT,KENTRELL

REBOUND DEF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
MISS LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
SUB OUT by COOK,ZEKE

SUB IN by EVANS,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by DAVIS,KYNDALL

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by EVANS,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by DAVIS,KYNDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KYNDALL

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KYNDALL

BLOCK by EVANS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCELLOR

FOUL by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by GARNETT,KENTRELL
SUB OUT by WHITE,CHANCELLOR
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by FIELDS,LONDON



GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN

STEAL by LAYSSARD,OMARION
TURNOVER by BARNES,JONOTHON

FOUL by BARNES,JONOTHON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARNES,JONOTHON

GOOD FT by BARNES,JONOTHON

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JONOTHON

STEAL by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

GOOII)) LAYUP by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by LAYSSARD,OMARION

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JONOTHON(in the paint)

STEAL by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE
TURNOVER by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

STEAL by CARTER,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JONOTHON

REBOUND OFF by LAYSSARD,OMARION

MISS LAYUP by LAYSSARD,OMARION(in the paint)

STEAL by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARTER,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by LOMBARD,COREY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN

GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LOMBARD,COREY(in the paint)

06:24
06:24
06:24
06:12
06:12
06:08
06:08
06:08
06:08
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:41
05:20
05:09
05:09

05:05
05:05
04:55

04:34
04:16
04:16
03:59
03:59
03:55
03:55
03:50

03:43
03:36
03:36
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:23

03:18
02:53
02:41
02:41
02:33

02:14
02:07
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:33
01:27
01:02
00:50

54-76

55-76

56-76
56-78
59-78

61-78

61-80

61-82

61-84

62-84

63-84

63-86
65-86
65-89

H 22

H 21

H 20
H 22
H 19

H 21

H 23

H 22

H 21

H 23
H 21
H 24

SUB IN by DAVIS,KORON
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KYNDALL

STEAL by DAVIS,KYNDALL

MISS FT by DAVIS,KYNDALL

FOUL by FIELDS,LONDON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYNDALL
SUB IN by COOK,ZEKE

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ZEKE

TURNOVER by THOMAS,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KORON

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by COOK,ZEKE

STEAL by THOMAS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by COOK,ZEKE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by EVANS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by COOK,ZEKE
SUB IN by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KORON(in the paint)

STEAL by FIELDS,LONDON
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KORON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by THOMAS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by EVANS,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by WHITE,CHANCELLOR

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCELLOR
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,LONDON
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,LONDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,LONDON



GOOD FT by BARNES,JONOTHON
GOOD FT by BARNES,JONOTHON

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JONOTHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WEINMUNSON,BRYCE

00:38
00:38
00:38
00:16

00:03

00:01

66-89 H 23
67-89 H 22

67-91

H 24

FOUL by FIELDS,LONDON

GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KORON

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CHANCELLOR



